01 FC:8521 1-WA/1876633.4 IEET

Attorney Docket No.: 26723-0011-0173

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please re | |
|--|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Abbott Laboratories an Illinois corporation | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): OCT 9 2002 Anesta Corporation 4745 Wiley Post Way Plaza 6 Suite 650 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Effective Date: March 30, 2000 | Salt Lake City UT 84116 [] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [X] Corporation-State: Delaware [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes; [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): | B. Trademark Registration Nos.: |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Maria D. Castner Attn: TMSU Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 Telephone: 202-739-5816 Facsimile: 202-739-3001 | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$ 40.00 |
| E-Mail: mcastner@morganlewis.com DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Maria D. Castner Name of Person Signing Significant Statement American Signing | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy October 9, 2002 gnature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 |
| OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| 10/16/2002 POHNED1 00000112 1763593 | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0082

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Illinois, is the owner of the United States Trademark Registration Number 1,763,593, ORALET; and

WHEREAS, Anesta, a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration; and

WHEREAS, Abbott is willing to assign any and all of its right to the said trademark registration,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Abbott does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Anesta any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark and its registration, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Dated this 3044 day of March, 2000.

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

Title:

Senior Vice President

Hospital Products

RECORDED: 10/09/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0083